

## GUARDDOG AI Announces Appointment of Steve O'Donnell to Board of Directors

Veteran Tech Leader to Drive Innovation and Global Expansion in Cybersecurity

SALT LAKE CITY, UT, UNITED STATES, December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- GUARDDOG AI, a leading provider of artificial intelligence (AI) solutions for cybersecurity, today announced the appointment of Steve O'Donnell as an independent director to its Board of Directors. O'Donnell has a long connection with the firm, having served on the Board of Advisors since 2021.

Steve O'Donnell is a recognized leader in the technology industry with over three decades of experience. He has a proven track record of success in growing early-stage companies, digital transformation, cybersecurity, and data center operations. He has held senior leadership positions at companies such as Coventry Building Society, G4S plc, and British Telecom. Steve is also a founding judge at Tech Trailblazers, a global awards program focused on enterprise technology startups.

"I am honored to join the GUARDDOG Al Board of Directors," said Steve



Steve O Donnell Joins GUARDDOG.AI Board of Directors



O'Donnell. "I believe that AI has the potential to revolutionize the cybersecurity industry, and I am excited to work with the GUARDDOG AI team to help make that happen. I am particularly interested in helping GUARDDOG AI expand its reach into international markets and develop new and innovative solutions to address the evolving cybersecurity challenges facing businesses today."



Al has the potential to revolutionize the cybersecurity industry. I am excited to work with GUARDDOG Al to help expand their innovative solutions to address cybersecurity challenges facing businesses."

Steve O'Donnell

"We are delighted to welcome Steve to the GUARDDOG AI Board of Directors," said Peter Bookman, CEO of GUARDDOG AI. "His extensive experience in technology and cybersecurity will be invaluable as we continue to grow our company and develop innovative solutions to protect our customers from cyber threats."

Steve O'Donnell's appointment is effective immediately.

## ABOUT GUARDDOG AI:

GUARDDOG AI is the leading provider of AI-powered cybersecurity solutions. The company's mission is to make

the digital world safer by providing organizations with the tools they need to protect themselves from cyberattacks. GUARDDOG Al's solutions are used by businesses of all sizes worldwide For More Information visit GUARDDOG.Al

## About Steve O'Donnell

Steve O'Donnell is a seasoned technology executive with over 30 years of experience in the industry. He has held CIO and CTO roles in various sectors, including financial services, insurance, construction, and telecommunications. He is a recognized expert in data centers, IT security, cloud computing, and managed services. O'Donnell is also an active technology community member, serving as a judge for the Tech Trailblazers Awards and contributing to industry publications. Reach Steve O Donnell at <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephenodonnell/">https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephenodonnell/</a>

For more information, visit GUARDDOG.AI, Follow GUARDDOG on Social Media:

Facebook <a href="https://www.facebook.com/GUARDDOGAI">https://www.facebook.com/GUARDDOGAI</a>

X <a href="https://x.com/GUARDDOGAI">https://x.com/GUARDDOGAI</a>

Instagram <a href="https://www.instagram.com/guarddog.ai/">https://www.instagram.com/guarddog.ai/</a>

LinkedIn <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/guarddogai/">https://www.linkedin.com/company/guarddogai/</a>

## Safe Harbor Statement

This press release contains forward-looking statements of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Exchange Act. Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and results and will not be accurate indications of the times or by which such performance will be achieved.

Sales Contact: sales@GuardDog.ai

Press Contact: Snapp Conner Cheryl Conner 801-806-0150

info@snappconner.com

Media Contact: Hello@guarddog.ai 833 448-2733

Peter Bookman
Guard Dog Solutions Inc. dba guardDog.ai
+1 385-393-0527
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765627312

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.